1 ACT00001 AINA Association
Lot C 20 Ampitandravorona Manjakandrina /
Postale 116
MANJAKANDRIANA MANJAKANDRIANA rabelomananjara@gmail.com
2 ACT00002 FANAOVANTSOA Association Lot IVJ 62 Mandialaza Ankadifotsy ANTANANARIVO TANA III tsiryandriantsimbazafy@gmail.com
3 ACT00003 MITSINJO Association IVY 136 BIS Anosipatrana ANTANANARIVO TANA IV vll.hortensia14@gmail.com
4 ACT00004 ZAFANA Association Lot II A 73 B bis Ambatomainty ANTANANARIVO TANA V ralitera.toky7@gmail.com
5 ACT00005 VEROO Association

21 ACA00021 AINGA Association Ambalabako CU AMBATONDRAZAKA AMBATONDRAZAKA AMBATONDRAZAKA ainga.ambato@gmail.com
3- TOAMASINA
RANG CODE - DERNIERE CODIFICATION Dénomination
Association/ONG/Con
sortium
(Association/ONG)
ADRESSE SIEGE contactCOMMUNE DISTRICT
22 ACA00022 IDEALY Association
Lot IVP 32 Ankadifotsy Befelatanana
Antananarivo 101
ANTANANARIVO ANTANANARIVO Idealy7@yahoo.fr
23 ACA00023 OACD Association Bloc 35/4 - Cité 76HA NE Antananarivo ANTANANARIVO ANTANANARIVO oacddevelop5@gmail.com
24 ACA00024 IRINASOA Association Lot H 39 I Ankadindramamy ANTANANARIVO ANTANANARIVO michaelrakotobe003@gmail.com
25 ACA00025 AJIDE Association Lot VS pres 6G Antsahamamy Antananarivo ANTANANARIVO ANTANANARIVO rasoloherindrainibe@yahoo.fr
26 ACA00026 NAJORO Association Manaotsara ANTANANARIVO ANTANANARIVO associationnajoro@gmail.com
27 ACA00027 ANJARASOA Association
Lot AKT IB 38 Antanety II Alakamisy
Fenoarivo
FENOARIVO ANTANANARIVO II anjarasoaassociation@gmail.com
28 ACA00028 EZAKA Association Lot 084P/elle 11/14 Mangarivotra Nord CU TOAMASINA TOAMASINA I
randryolivier@yahoo.fr/
29 ACA00029 MAZAVA Association
Lot 16 Sahasoa Ambalamanasy carreau 4
Toamasina II
CU TOAMASINA TOAMASINA I jrabesata@gmail.com
30 ACA00030 LOMAGNORANO Association Parcelle 11/47 Mangarano II Toamasina CU TOAMASINA TOAMASINA I lomagnorano@gmail.com
31 ACA00032 MANOHISOA Association Lot 21 CG Ambolokandrina ANTANANARIVO ANTANANARIVO manohisoaassociation@gmail.com
32 ACA00033 MIASA Association
Lot OUIO 10 Ambohitrandriana
Ambohimalaza Antananarivo Avaradrano
103
AMBOHIMALAZA MANJAKANDRIANA miasa6632@gmail.com
33 ACA00034 VONJY IV Association
Lot II I 68 Y Amboniloha Ivandry
Antananarvo 101
ANTANANARIVO ANTANANARIVO ass.vonjy.4@gmail.com
34 ACA00035 CLR Association Lot 85 Ter, Ampandrana Est, Antananarivo ANTANANARIVO ANTANANARIVO associationlova@gmail.com
35 ACA00036 REBAREBA Association Lot 37 p/lle 21/51 Mangarivotra Toamasina CU TOAMASINA TOAMASINA I rebareba.dvp@gmail.com
36 ACA00037 AINA SY VOAHARY Association
Lot QII 06 Anjomakely, CR Ambatolampy
Tsimahafotsy, District Ambohidratsimo

TOLIARA TOLIARA I tamafaongtoliara@gmail.com
4- MANAKARA
RANG CODE - DERNIERE CODIFICATION Dénomination
Association/ONG/Con
sortium
(Association/ONG)
ADRESSE SIEGE CONTACTCOMMUNE DISTRICT
5- TOLIARA
RANG CODE - DERNIERE CODIFICATION Dénomination
Association/ONG/Con
sortium
(Association/ONG)
ADRESSE SIEGE contactCOMMUNE DISTRICT
4 ACU00004
ASSOCIATION
TOLIHARY
Association
TSIMENATSE II EOUI ECOLE LA
CLAIRIERE TOLIARA Rue EDOUARD
NESTOR
TOLIARA TOLIARA I tolilalanirina@yahoo.fr
5 ACU00005 SAF FJKM ONG
Lot AV239 Ambohijanamasoandro
Antananarivo 102
ITAOSY
ANTANANARIVO
ATSIMONDRANO
6 ACU00006 TANDRA FITO Association
Lot 3P 191 bis Andriana Ambony
Manakara
MANAKARA MANAKARA tandranet@gmail.com
7 ACU00007
ASSOCIATION
VOLAJIA
Association
4D17A TANAMBAO OMBIMENA
MANAKARA - 316
MANAKARA MANAKARA volajia@gmail.com
8 ACU00008 ASPECT Association
Tanambao TSF/NORD Lot 18A 083
Toliara
TOLIARA TOLIARA I florentaspect@gmail.com
9 ACU00009 MIARINA Association Lot 06K 004 Toliara Centre TOLIARA TOLIARA I association.miarina@gmail.com
10 ACU00014
ASSOCIATION
CONNECT
Association 78 B 85 Anketa Bas Toliara TOLIARA TOLIARA I
fihiariline@gmail.com /
11 ACU00015 PAFAM Association Anketa - Amboanio/ TOLIARA TOLIARA TOLIARA I dalsonlike@gmail.com
12 ACU00017 ONG TEF ONG Lot IVI 100E Ambohimanarina ANTANANARIVO
ANTANANARIVO
RENIVOHITRA
13 ACU00019 MIANTSOROKA Association En face EPP Tanambao Morafeno TOLIARA I TOLIARA I miantsoroka.mdg@gmail.com
14 ACU00020
ASSOCIATION